

Singer Sheet Metal Company Inc.

510 East Street Parkersburg, WV 26101 Phone: (304)422-5495 Fax: (304)424-6026

E-mail: lenny@singersheetmetal.com

TO: State Of West Virginia	From: Lenny Barker
Attention: Purchasing Division Ron Price	Date: 05/15/07
FAX#: 1-304-558-3970	Re-guarding: RFQ # LBS70430

URGENT

OPLEASE REVIEW

Q REPLY ASAP

FOR YOUR INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES TO INCLUDE COVER SHEET: 17

COMMENTS:

BUYER.....ROBERTA WAGNER / FILE 22
REQ #.....LBS70430

BID OPENING DATE......05/15/2007 BID OPENING TIME......1:30 PM

Sincerely

Lenny Barker

RFQ COPY



JOOZ P

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
- Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

RFONUMBER LBS70430

	PAGE
I)

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
ROBERTA WAGNER

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - LABORATORY SERVICES

167-ELEVENTH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303 304-558-3530

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
SINGER SHEET METAL CO., INC.
P. O. BOX 7
PARKERSBURG, WV 26102-0007

	PRINTED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP VIA			
04/1	09/2007		-			F.O.	В.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING D	DATE:	05/15/	2007		D.T.	5 05		
LINE	QUAN	TITY	.UOP	CAT.	BI	D OPENING T	IME (01:30PM
	- ```			NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	PICE	AMOUNT
	****** MANDATO BUSINES	***** RY PRE S OFFI	***** -BID CE OF OFFI 167 SOUT	**** ON A : CE O	**************************************	SUBMISSI ********* 10:00 AM	DN. ****** IN THE	*
	INSTALLA	TION (- 1		10-66 F			\$199,900.00
	ROOFING FULLY AD OF LABOR SOUTH CH	SYSTEM HERED ATORY ARLEST	(APP) MEMBR, SERVION, W	ROXIII ANE F CES L V 253		STING BALLA Q FT) WITH	ASTED A	
·	· · · · · · · ·	VEND	DR PRE	EBID	HED. MEETING SHALL I 7 IN THE BUSINE ST BE PRESENT		OF THE TING	
		2	SEE	REVERS	E SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONE	ITIONS		
ATURE	16 6	72			TELEPHONE		DATE	
	1 / Blen	FEIN	LEN	NY BA		4-422-54 95		/15/07
ESTIM	1ATOR	FEIN 5	5-0464	728				
	EN DECONIO			120		ADDRESS	CHANGES TO	D BE NOTED ABOVE



DOUZEA<

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

70

LBS70430

F7	(GH
	_ 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
ROBERTA WAGNER
304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SINGER SHEET METAL CO., INC. P. O. BOX 7 PARKERSBURG, WV 26102-0007 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - LABORATORY SERVICES

	DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE			
L_	04/09/2007		SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
B10	D OPENING DATE:	05/15/2007			TILIOTI LEHMS
	LINE DUA		BID	OPENING TIME O	1 · 3 0 DM
<u> </u>	QUA.	UOP CAI.		1	
	IN ORD THE MO THE ACI INTENDI PARTICI ALTERNA LITERAT INFORMA REJECTI TO WAIV IN ACCO VIRGINI WRITTEN BUSINESS BE SENT ASSURE N SUBSTAN	ER TO BE CONSIDE DEL/BRAND/SPECIF CEPTABLE LEVEL O ED TO REFLECT A ULAR BRAND OR VE ATES SHOULD SO S URE AND SPECIFI ON OF THE BID. ON	TEMNUMBER RED FOR AWARD. ICATIONS NAMED HE QUALITY ONLY A PREFERENCE OR FAINDORS. VENDORS WENTATE AND INCLUDE CATIONS. FAILUR TERNATES MAY BE THE STATE RESER ARITIES IN BIDS TION 148-1-4(F) JLES AND REGULAT BE ACCEPTED THE	HEREIN ESTABLISH ND ARE NOT VOR ANY HO ARE BIDDING PERTINENT E TO PROVIDE GROUNDS FOR VES THE RIGHT OR SPECIFICATIONS OF THE WEST IONS. ROUGH CLOSE OF ONS MAY L. IN ORDER TO ANTAGE, NO	1:30PM
SIGNATUR	ROBERTA DEPARTME PURCHASI 2019 WAS CHARLEST FAX: 304 E-MAIL: F	WAGNER NT OF ADMINISTRA NG DIVISION HINGTON STREET, ON, WV 25311 -558-4115 RWAGNERDWVADMIN.	ATION EAST	ŌNS	
TITLE		FEIN		DATE	
		FERN		ADDDEDG	
	WHEN RESPOND	ING TO BEO INSERT N	ANAE AND AEE	ADDRESS CHANGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE

05/15/2007 11:43 FAX 3044246026 State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

SINGER SHEET METAL mequest for Quotation

SHIP

. T

2004

LBS70430

ADDRE	SS CORRESPON	DENCE TO ATTENT	TON OF
ROBERTA			TOTA OF:
304-558-			

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

PODZE

Singer sheet hetal co., inc. P. O. BOX 7 PARKERSBURG, WV 26102-0007

FEIN

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - LABORATORY SERVICES

	RINTED	TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIF	VIA	Ti. FOR				
04/0	9/2007						1	FRE	IGHT TERM	is
BID OPENING DA	NTE:	05/15/	2007		DYD					
LINE .		VIITY	UOP CAT			OPENING TIME	0.3	L:30PM		
			NO	ITEM N	UMBËR	UNIT PRICE		1	AMOUNT.	· - i ; : i '
		1			······································		<u> </u>			:
		1						1		
	NOTICE	TO PR	oceen.	UTC COUTE				1		
	WITHIN	90 6	ENDAD DA	HIS CONTRA	ACT IS	TO BE PERFORME	D			
							VAL			
	PROCEED		RAWINGS	MITT BE CO	DNSIDER	LED, THE APPRO D NOTICE TO				
	T NOCELL	·	1							
	CANCELL	ATTON		_						
	PICUT T	AITON:	HE DI	RECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING RESERVES	THE			
							м /			
	1		IFICATION	S OF THE	BID AND	CONTRACT	·			
	HERE IN									
	\ =									
	WAGE RA	TES: T	HE CONTRA	ACTOR OR S	UBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PA	v			
	1	11 L 12 VII	I DEL U.S.	I HEPARIME	NII OF 11	A D C C LA P L P L P L L L L L L L L L L L L L	ACE			
							AGE			
	1	171/01/1	NIA LUUF	V 1 - 50 . L 1	CEN I	Y, PURSUANT (PREVAILING				
	WAGE RAT	TES API	PLY TO TH	IS PROJEC.	7)	CIKEANTEINE	- 1			
	1		· 1		1			•		
	ARBITRAT	TION:	ANY REFE	RENCES MAI	DE TO A	RBITRATION OR	ı			
	1411111/COI	I I OK F	AIMMNIS	IIIII TEYCER	3 T F OO 1/	A 1 1 1 / T 1 1 2	1			
	REQUIRED	BY ST	ATE LAWY	CONTAINER	TALTUS	IS CONTRACT	1			
	OR IN AN	IY AMER	TON THE	TITUTE OF	THI NT	ECTS DOCUMENTS				
	PERTAINT	NG TO	TUTE CON	TO A OT A DE	AKCHITE	CIS DOCUMENTS				
		10	THIS CON	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELETED.	- 1			
	MUBREBOI	COMPE	MCATTON				.			
	A CEDITE	TCATE	NSAI TUN:	VENDOR I	S REQUI	RED TO PROVIDE	=			
	A CERTIF	ILAIR	LKOW MOK	KERS' COMP	ENSATIO	N IF SUCCESSFO	11.1			
	1	,								
	ALL UP I	HE TIE	MS CHECK	ED BELOW W	ILL BE	A REQUIREMENT				
	OF THIS	CONTRA	CT:			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	- 1			
							- 1			
	(XX) INS	URANCE	: SUCCE	SSFUL VEND	OR SHALL	L FURNISH PROC	F		•	
İ	or comme	K L I A L	GENEKAL I	JABILTTY	INSURAN	CE PRIOR TO	•			
	TOODWINGE	UF LU	NIRACT. I	UNLESS OT	HEBMICE	CDECTETED TH				
	THE BID	DOCUMEI	NTS, THE	MINIMUM A	MOUNT O	F INSURANCE				
			1 1							
ATURE	<u>·····························</u>	1	SEE REV	RSE SIDE FOR TERI	MS AND CONDI	TIONS	,	* , , ***) 	<u></u>
DIVINE .				TE	LEPHONE	Ina	<u></u>	·		



DODZM

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	uest	for
Qu	otati	on

SH-P

LBS70430

P	AGE -
L	4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
ROBERTA WAGNER
304-558-0067

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SINGER SHEET METAL CO., INC. P. O. BOX 7 PARKERSBURG, WV 26102-0007

HEALTH	AND HUMAN	RESOURCES
BPH - [ABORATORY	SERVICES

DATE PRI	NTED	TEI	RMS OF SAL	.E	SHIP	1410	T		
04/09	/2007				SAIF	VIA	F.O.B.	·	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE	Ε: (05/15/	2007						
LINE	OUAN.		UOP	CAT.		RID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
				NO.	TEM NU	MBER	UNIT PR	ĊE ·	AMOUNT
	1				250,000.				
							FUL VENDOR ISK INSURA OF THE CON		
	(XX) BO	NDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT CENS	05			
1	SUBMITT BIDDER	ED WI	H EAC	H BII	D AS A BI	D BOND.	IRGINIA, SE	HALL BE	
	BONDS MA	AY BE	PROVI	DED	OF THE AP N THE FOR	M OF A	F THE CONTR CERTIFIED	CHECK	
]	STATE OF	WEST	VTRC	TNTA	AU LOURIZE	טע טו ע:	BUSINESS	IN THE	
	DNLY BE DR BUSIN	ALLOW IESS C	ED FOR	PRO	JECTS UND	ER \$100	TERIAL BON	D WILL	
I	BOND.			CHANC	Ε Δυημ, υ	K LABOR	AND MATER	IAL	·
1	(XX) MAI COVERING THE SUCC	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	A O O I II II	107 5113	A TWO (2 STEM WILL	YEAR BE A R	MAINTENANC EQUIREMENT	E BOND OF	
R	EV. 11/	00							
	XHIBIT :								
D P	OMESTIC ROJECTS	ALUMI	NUM,	GLASS	& STEEL	IN PUBL	.IC WORKS		
ρ,	∟ ₩., ∷∀:	יטא וא:	NIKALI	1 1-1017	CUNCLBIIC	TTON	19-1 ET., ECONSTRUCT	TON	
Al	LIGIATIO	, , , , ,	PAIR,	IMPR	OVEMENT O	R MAINT	ENANCE OF	TON,	
IGNATURE	·		SE	E.REVERS	SE SIDE FOR TERM		IÖNS:		
					TELF	PHONE		DATE	
TLE		FEIN					ADDRESS	UANOES ZS	
1441	100000						AUDRESS C	HANGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE

05/15/2007 11:44 FAX 3044246026 Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

SINGER SHEET METAL nednest tot Quotation

0

RFO NUMBER LBS70430

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

₫ 006	
PAC	E
	5

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> mZOOE

SINGER SHEET METAL CO., INC. P. O. BOX 7 PARKERSBURG, WV 26102-0007

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - LABORATORY SERVICES

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

167-ELEVENTH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

						L_J	2531	0.5		304	-558	-3530)
DATE PRIN	ITED	TEF	RMS OF SALI		· s	HIP VIA			:O.B.				
04/09/									.0.6.			FREIGHT	TERMS
3ID OPENING DATE		05/15/	2007			BI	D OPE	NTNG	TIME		- 701	- 14	
LINE	OUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT.	iT ĖM	NUMBER	7 7	.,,	-		301		
	· · · ·	·	-	.NO. : :				UNI	TPRICE	1		AMO	UNT
P IPDATORAS RI	MORE THE STEEL AS GLASS, IN A USE DOMESTI THE PROPERTY OF A COLOR THE PROPERTY	AN RET. SET. SET	O E PROT, SR ITTE O E PROT, ON A SOR PROT, SR ITTE O E START IN A SOR PROTECTION OF START IN A STAR	WHICH SE VILL OUT OF SE VILL COLOR DO SE	E COST NLY, WH HERE MODE E STATE HE STATE HACHICE TS PRODE FINE FINE SAN \$50,0 GLASS FOR HE ALU OF ARE HOF ARE RESTER ARE OF OFFICE STATE OF OFFICE STATE OF OFFICE STATE OF OFFICE OFF	IS MORE ERE THAN AND THAN UCY ORK, UI OF WORK, UI OF STATE OF STAT	COUNTRY OF THE PROOF STATE OF TH	OF PLYER OONLY PH OONLY PH OONLY PH THAN E SSEES STATE OONLY PH THAN E SSEES THAN E	TEELS UNDER OF THE TEELS TO THE	AND, OF UM ATED OF BUND TADE AL SED OF RECTS.			
		•				TELEPHONE			Ti.	DATE			
· ·		FEIN		·		L							



Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER LBS 70430

ÞΑ	GE
	6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER
304-558-0067

BOUZEN

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SINGER SHEET METAL CO., INC. P. O. BOX 7 PARKERSBURG, WV 26102-0007 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - LABORATORY SERVICES

		14	RMS OF SA	ALE	1	11.115 \ (i.e.					
04/09/	2007				+	HIP VÍA		F.O.B.		·FF	EIGHT TERMS
ID OPENING DATE:		05/15/	(2007							<u></u>	
LINE			1	T	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BI	D OPENIN	G TIME	07	:30PM	
Tive.	OUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT	IT.EA	NUMBER	1			SUPP	
					<u> </u>		·	ANTI PRICE		•	AMOUNT
TTC CAAAPSW 210FUD 311HAXU	HE ARCO ABIDONSTRU I) ALIND ALIST AND ALL ALIST APIGE VISION ALL ALIST APIGE ENTRY ALL ALIST APIGE ALL ALIST APIGE ENTRY ALIST APIGE	HITEC E TION E STICK I SHALL I	SSUAN TO LUSE THE OUT THE	INEER OLLOW TO A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	ACKNOWL AND/OR ING SCH DDENDA INEER SI IES THAT THE PRO RDED TO SSUED. ND THE IF NEC NDUM SH 14) DAY BE FORI RULES IGINAL ADDENDUM EDGEMENT AGENCY EDULE IN FOR STAT HALL PRE HAVE POJECT. OTHE BUT ITECT/EN THE STAT ADDENDUM ESSARY, OULD BE S PRIOR IALLY AC IE STAT AND RE BIDDING DOCUMENT AND RE BIDDING AND RE B	SHALL BE ISSUED THE ROCK ALL TO THE EXTENSION TO STEEL TO THE EXTENSION TO	REQUITES: ADDENIED ASING SHALL SHAL	ON RED OUM SS LSO		AMOUNT	
EXH	IBIT 1	0		j					- 1		
1		1		- 1		1			ļ		
									1		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• • •										
JAE			SE	EREVERS	E SIDE FOR TO	RMS AND COND					

SINGER SHEET METAL Quotation

SHIP

. 0 HEO NUMBER

LBS70430

₫ 008	
F.	AGE
1	7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
ROBERTA WAGNER
304-558-0067

DO 02m<

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SINGER SHEET METAL CO., INC. P. O. BOX 7 PARKERSBURG, WV 26102-0007

HEALTH	AND	HUMAN	RESOURCES
BPH - L	ABOR	RATORY	SERVICES

DATE PRIN	riEO	TERMS OF SALE	T				
04/09/	2007			SHIP VIA	. if	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		/15/2007					
LINE:	OUANTITO		T :	- RII	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
		NO.	ITE	NUMBER		IT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ADDENDUM	ACKNOWLEDGEME	NT	-			
		ACKNOWLEDGE R (S) AND HAVE M SAL, PLANS AND				CHECKED ONS TO	
	ADDENDUM	NOS.:					
	NO. 1	.04/26/2007	• • • •				
	10. 2						
•	10. 3		· • н н				·
þ	10. 4					•	
	10.5						
. I	UNDERST/ DDENDUM(AND THAT FAILUS) MAY BE CAUS	IRE TO C	CONFIRM T	HE RECEIF OF THE B	PT OF THE	<u> </u>
	The Committee of the Co	Bank. !	enny bar	KERsi	GNATURE		
•	SINGER SHE	et metal co., inc	·	co	MPANY		
-	05/15/07			DA	TE		
R	EV. 11/96				,	٠,	
		CONTRACTO	ORS LIC	ENSE		i	
WE	ST VIRGI	NIA STATE CODE	E 21-11-	-2 REQUIP	RES THAT	Alí	
k r	MODIA DE	SIRING TO PERF BE LICENSED.	OKW CO	TRACTING	WORK IN	THIS	•
				1			
NATURE	15 6	/		ERMS AND CON		DATE	
E CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Call	LENNY I	BARKER	304	-422-5495	DATE O	5/15/07
ESTI	MATOR	55-0464728			ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER LBS70430

_	PAGE
	Ŕ

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

300Zm<

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SINGER SHEET METAL CO., INC. P. O. BOX 7 PARKERSBURG, WV 26102-0007

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - LABORATORY SERVICES

DATE PRINTED		TERM	S OF SAL	=				
04/09/200	7				SHIP VIA	F.O.B,		EREIGHT TERMS
D OPENING DATE:		/15/2	007					
LINË	OLIANTIT		1.	CAT	BID	OPENING TIM	7 07	:30PM
	CDANTI		noi-	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
MAD	E BY (ITOL (CONTAC COMPLE	TING X, B	THE	OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA DING 3, ROOM 319,	RS LICENSE N	IAY BE	
WES PROS LICE	T VIRG SPECTI ENSE N	SINIA IVE BI NUMBER	STATI DDER ON 1	E COL TO I	DE 21-11-11 REQU NCLUDE THE CONT BID.	IRES ANY RACTORS		
		COMP	- 1	1.				
		RS NAI	- 1		SINGER SHEET METAL	ÇO., INÇ.		
1		RS LI	,	- 1				
		SSFUL HEIR C E ORDE			ILL BE REQUIRED RS LICENSE PRIOR T	TO FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE	OF	•
				APPL	ICABLE LAW			
THE ' DIVIS	'REQUE	ST FO	k Olic	TATT	CODE, PURCHASING INFORMATION PROON" ISSUED BY THE	INIDED IN	ULES	
OR AL	TERS	THE TA	FORM	ATITO	IN SPECIFICATIO OR WRITTEN, WHI N PROVIDED FROM ARAGRAPH IS VOID	CH CONTRADIO	OR CTS AS	
BANKRI FOR B	UPTCY:	: IN PTCY P		CILOR	THE VENDOR/CONTACT	IS AUTOMATI	S -	

05/15/2007 11:44 FAX 3044246026

MODZEK

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SINGER SHEET ME	STA.
reducation	
Quotation	

SHIP

. 7 0

HEO NOWREH

LBS70430

4	0.10
-	PAGE

	L
ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTEN	-
TO ALTEN	JON OF:
DEDTA MAGNET	_

_		
ROB	ERTA	WAGNER
304	-558-	0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE SINGER SHEET METAL CO., INC. P. O. BOX 7

PARKERSBURG, WV 26102-0007

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - LABORATORY SERVICES

DATEPHI	<u> </u>	, TE	RMS OF SA	LE .		SHIP VIA		600		
04/09.								F.O.8.		FREIGHT TERMS
		05/15	/2007			R T	'n	OBENIALO TEM		
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT.		<u> </u>	<u>u</u>	OPENING TIME		1:30PM
•	+		-	NO.	1)=	M NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOLINT
	CALLY IORDER.		ND VO	ID, A	ND IS	TERMINAT	ED	WITHOUT FUR	THER	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
	(27. 1)	2005		N O	TICE					
	1-									
	A SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE S	JBMITTE	D TO:				
	PU BV	RCHAS ILDIN	ING DI G 15	VISI	INISTRA DN REET,					
	Cn.	AKLES	IUN, W	V 25	305-01	30				
	HE ENAI	SHOUL ELOPE	D CON OR TH	TAIN E BID	THIS II	NFORMATION BE COL	ON NS	ON THE FACE	OF	
1	EALED I									·
В	UYER:			R	OBERTA	WAGNER/F	= I L	-E 22		
R	EQ. No.	:			BS70430) 	.			
В	ID OPEN	ING D	ATE:	M	AY 15,	2007	-	,		
В	ID OPEN	ING T	IME:	:	l:30 PM					
P	LEASE P D CONTA	ROVIDI CT YOU	E A FA	X NUI	MBER IN G YOUR	CASE IT BID:	I	S NECESSARY		
	_ 30	14-424-	6026							
P	EASE P		1	1		ERSON TO				
	/	1	s	EE REVER	SESIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	ipiri	ÖNŞ WANTER		
NATURE	15	8		ENNY F		TELEPHONE			DATE	
	ACCOR	FEIN			ימינינידין	3	304	<u>-422-5495</u>		/15/07
ESTIM	ATUK	- 1	55-04	464728		•		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE



Request	for
Quotati	

.μ Ό

RFU NUMBER LBS70430

B	ΑĞ	E	_
	7	0	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SINGER SHEET METAL CO., INC. P. O. BOX 7 PARKERSBURG, WV 26102-0007

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - LABORATORY SERVICES

DATE PRIN	·	TEI	RMS OF SAL	F.					•
04/09/	2007				SH.	IP VIA	FOE		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		05/15/	2007						, in the same of t
LINE	,	JTITY .	UOP	CAT.		RID	DPENING T	TME 0	:30PM
	:			NO.	ITEM.	NUMBER	: . :UNIT PF	RICE .	AMOUNT
	CONCERI	NING T	HIS QU	JOTE:					
	 -				LENNY BAI	RKER			
							-,	-	
									·
Ė	****	THIS	IS TH	E END	OF RFQ	185706	70 vvvv		
						223704	30 *****	TOTAL:	\$199,900.00
				1					
	•								
		ļ							
					•				
1.									
			, OFF	DELCE 4 4					
TURE	B	1		NY BA	SIDE FOR TERM	EPHONE	NS	DATE	
ESTIMATO	R	FEIN	55-0464	7728		304-422	40000000	05,	/15/07
WHENF	ESPOND	ING TO F	REQ. INS	FRT NA	ME AND AD	DDECE III E	PACE ABOVE	1ANGES TO E	E NOTED ABOVE

RFQ No. LBS70430

AFFIDAVIT

1117

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: SINGER SHEET METAL CO., INC.	
Authorized Signature:	Date:05/15/07
No Debt Affidavit (Revised 10/13/05) LENNY BARKER	



Request for Quotation

REQNUMBER LBS70430

ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

*709041138 800-756-3033 SINGER SHEET METAL COMPANY INC PO BOX 7

PARKERSBURG WV 26102-0007

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - LABORATORY SERVICES

P

T

DATE P	6/2007) El	RMS OF SA	ALE	S	HIP VIA	1117			
O 1/2	TE:	TIE /			7	<u> </u>		F.O.B.	.i.,	FREIGHT TERMS
		05/15/	2007			ВЛ		DENTING		
LINE	OUA	VTITY:	UOP	CAT.			31.0	PENING TI	ME	JI:30PM
			Sache Service	NO	I EM	NUMBER		UNIT PAI	ÇE	AMOUNT
					UM NO.			1		
	1. QUE	STIONS G ATTA	AND CHED	ANSWE	RS FROM	MANDAT	YAC	PRE-BID		
. •	2. ADDI	ENDUM :	ACKNO	WLEDO	EMENT IS	S ATTACE	HD.	THIS DOO BID, FAIL IFICATION	CUMENT LURE 1 OF	
			- 1	OTHER						
					•					
01		E	A	9	10-66					
·	Installa	ATION (OF NE	W ROO	F					\$199,900.00
					ı					

		THIS I	S THE	EEND	OF RFQ	LBS7d	430	***** T	LATO	\$199,900.00
•										
RE /			SE	E;REVERS	E SIDE FOR TER	RMS AND COND	TIONS			
1 Later				ENNY B		LEPHONE			DATE	
ESTIMAT	G. Carrie	FEIN	5 - 0464		MINLIN	304	-422	-5495	05	/15/ 07

AgencyPurchasing
REQ.P.O#LBS70430
Bond # 4660

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That we, the under of 510 East Street Parkershird will	signed, Singer Sheet Metal Company, Inc.
	26101, as Principal, and Companion Property and Casualty
Carolina with its principal office in the City of Atlanta, (rg OH 43068 and existing under the laws of the State of South
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of NO/100	and and state
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our hi	(\$10,000_00) for the payment of which,
, and a management of the second of the seco	ens, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the	Principal has submitted to the Purchasine Continues
Attachment of Administration and nighted is nothing to infaministration	and made a constant of a
MOST REPLACEMENT ON HEALTH & HUMAN Resource	es Lab. Ser. 167-11th Avenue Charleston, WV
RFQ # LBS70430	The same and the s
NOW THEREFORE,	
 (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall come in 	And the second s
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter in hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the together of said bid, then this obligation of said bid, then this obligation of said bid.	no a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shallonce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of exceed the penal amount of this obligation as berein stated.	all be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated	a me surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety for the waker required beginning	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Oliver ratios of any such extension.	s that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
waive notice of any such extension.	and said surely does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Principal and Surety have become	and the start have a great and a
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto a have caused their corporate scals to be affixed hereunto and these presents.	et their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
15th day of May 20 07	ents to be signed by their proper officers, this
Principal Corporate Seal	Singer Sheet Metal Company, Inc.
	(Name of Principal
	By taule Xulutox
	(Must be President or
	Vice President
	President
Sumble Companie Soul	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Companion Property and Casualty Insurance (Name of Surety) Company
	(Name of Surety) Company
	Satt
	TUV
, '	Attorney-in-Fact Andrew C. Heaner

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P. O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica B. Gardiner of Loganville, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Panna, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; or Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 24th day of December 2003.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Officer, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Altorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caus

this 22	day of December 2006.	presents to be signe	d by its President and	attested by its Vice I	Presiden
	COMPANION PROPERTY AND CA		Center Co	The cont	2_
•	Charles M. Potok, President		Curtis C. Stewart, Vi	ce President & CFO	
COMMENT OF THE PRESENT OF THE PRESEN	SOUTH CAROLINA PROBLEM AND CONTROL AND COMPANION PROPER COMPANION PROPER COMPANION PROPER COMPANION PROPER Notary Public, State of SC, Or COMPANION PROPER Notary Public, State of SC, Or COMPANION PROPER COMPANION PROP	TY AND CASUALTY IN: of the said corporation; to pereto pursuant to due au uslified in Richland Coun ERTY AND CASUALTY per of Attorney remains in frectors set forth in the P	INSURANCE COMPANY, the seal affixed to the sea	continue; that they are the corporation described in aid instrument is such corporation. 7/11/14	President and which orate seat
	occording of Conditional Dated the	day of May	<u> 2007 </u>		
		- 110	Curtis C. Stewart, Vice Pre	sident & CFO	

Revised: 12/22/2006

Number 4660

State of West Virginia Offices of the Insurance Commissioner

Certificate of Authority

OWNereas, COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE

COMPANY domiciled in the State of South Carolina has complied with all the requirements of the laws of this State so as to entitle it to transact its appropriate business in the State of West Virginia.

Therefore, I the undersigned, Insurance Commissioner of the State of West Virginia, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the laws of this State, do hereby authorize it to transact the business of insurance as defined in Chapter 33

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(c) -- FIRE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(d) - MARINE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(e) -- CASUALTY

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(f) (1) (2) & (3) -- SURETY

of the 1931 Code of West Virginia as amended, in the State of West Virginia in accordance with the laws thereof until midnight on the 31st day of May, 2007, unless this license be sooner revoked. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 33-3-2(c), the above authorization does not allow the insurer to transact a kind of insurance in this State unless duly authorized or qualified to transact such insurance in the state or country of its domicile.

In Testimony. Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office at the City of Charleston this 1st day of June, 2006.

Jane L. Cline

Insurance Commissioner

Fined Chia



WV File #1602

Companion Property & Casualty Insurance Company

NAIC Company Code: 12157 NAIC Group Code: 0661

Statutory Financial-Statement As of December 31, 2005

Total Admitted Assels:				Amounts Recoverable From Reinsurers Other Assets:	Reinsured Companies	Cash & Short-term Investments: Agents Balances or Uncollected	Slocks:	Bands;	Assets
\$. 355,812,916				2,125,335 28,183,570	62,466,033	46,011,217	8,841,531	\$ 209,225,230	
Total Liabilitles & Policyholder Surplus:	Total Policyholder Surplus:	Palicyholder Surplus Capital Stock:	Tolal Llabilities;	Other Liabilities:	Payables to Parents, Subsidiaries & Affiliates:	c) Expenses, Taxes, Licenses & Fees:	b) Unearned Premiums:	a) Losses & LAE:	Reserve for:
(v)	60	6	ام					69	•
356,812,916	88,493,540	4,200,000	268,319,376	10,501,977	5,305,930	22,108,826	70,788,900	159,613,743	

Notes: Bonds & Stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the NAIC

Pertification: The officers of this reporting entity being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of sold reporting entity, and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and aid have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures manual atidits of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions there from for the period ended explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all assets and liabilities and of the condition and and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as harein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits; schedules and and proced cept that 1) state law may differ; or 2) that state rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices es, according losine best of their information, knowledge and belief

dotarized: State of South Garolina

Charles M. Potok, President

Curtis C. Stewart, VP & CFO

County of Richland

Биюбаю/Чці ра́поаха Castelly Insurence Company, be me personally known to be individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledge tha On the 26^{\pm} day of April, 2006 before me came the above riamed officers of Companion Property and It and affixed the seal of said company thereto by authority of their office.

My Commission expires:

Carolina Company